

**Commonwealth of Virginia** 



Fairfax County, Franconia District Supervisor 6121 Franconia Road, Alexandria, Virginia 22310



Phone: 703-971-6262 Email: Franconia@fairfaxcounty.gov Website: fairfaxcounty.gov/Franconia

## Board Matter Hybla Valley Community Center Spring Fling April 16, 2024

Mr. Chairman, our Region 1 Neighborhood and Community Services Team joined with our partners at the W.I.S.H. Center to cooperatively plan and present a Spring Fling celebration at the Hybla Valley Community Center on Saturday, April 27 from 11 AM to 6 PM.

We would especially like to emphasize that a central element in the day will be the painting of a colorful mural, encompassing the entire fence of the community garden at the W.I.S.H. Volunteer painters from community nonprofit organizations, teens from the Community Center, and nearby neighbors will come together to enliven this space with harmonious colors and designs. The event will also feature activities for all ages, including a game truck, delicious food, a DJ, a dance team and dance instruction, a teens versus police officers basketball game, and community vendors.

We anticipate a fun-filled day that celebrates the neighborhood's diversity and invite all of you to join us.

Mr. Chairman, I move without objection that the Office of Public Affairs assist us in publicizing the Hybla Valley Community Center Spring Fling event.